

# Decisions of the Bradford and Airedale Health and Wellbeing Board on Tuesday, 19 December 2017

## These decisions are published for information in advance of the publication of the Minutes

## **Decisions**

4. CONNECTING PEOPLE AND PLACE FOR BETTER HEALTH AND WELLBEING; A JOINT HEALTH AND WELLBEING STRATEGY FOR BRADFORD AND AIREDALE 2018-2023

Resolved-

That the Joint Health and Wellbeing Strategy be agreed and referred to the other strategic partnerships for them to consider how they can apply the strategy in their respective areas of influence.

**Action: Strategic Director Health and Wellbeing** 

(Sarah Muckle – 01274 432805)

5. HAPPY, HEALTHY AND AT HOME - A HEALTH AND CARE PLAN FOR THE BRADFORD DISTRICT AND CRAVEN

#### Resolved-

- (1) That the feedback provided by the Board on the draft Health and Care Plan for the Bradford District and Craven be taken on board and a further draft of the plan be submitted to a future meeting.
- (2) That the Key Performance Indicators listed in the plan are reviewed against those in the Joint Health and Wellbeing Strategy, the District Plan and other key strategies and consolidated into a tracker for the Board.
- (3) That a finance report be presented to the Board in February.

Action: Strategic Director, Health and Wellbeing

(James Drury - 07970 479491

6. CHAIR'S HIGHLIGHT REPORT

### Resolved-

- (1) That the Board approves the update on the Children and Young People's Mental Health Transformation Plan.
- (2) That the Board notes the progress at Q2 of the 2017-19 Bradford Better Care Fund Plan and compliance with reporting arrangements as set out in Better Care Fund Guidance.
- (3) That the Board approves the proposal to invite representatives of the police service, the fire service, the social housing sector and the Place Directorate of the Council to become co-opted members of the Board, and that the changes be included in the Board's Terms of Reference to be considered at a future meeting.

Action: Strategic Director, Health and Wellbeing

(Bev Maybury – 01274 432900)

FROM: Parveen Akhtar

City Solicitor

City of Bradford Metropolitan District Council

Committee Secretariat Contact: Fatima Butt - 01274 432227,